FCRM PTO-1394 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-13-1999	99 HEET		Docket No.:	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar A05/REV03 MR C 199			LY	Y Chapman	
Tab settings → → ▼					▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101144389		the attached origin	al documents or	copy thereof.
		Name: <u>III</u> Internal Ad Street Add	address of receiving the line of the line	nc. partment ake Avenue	ZIP: <u>60025</u>
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐	1		ıal(s) citizenship _ ıtion		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ger inge of Name	☐ General ☐ Limited ☑ Corpora ☐ Other _ If assignee is r designation is (Designations	Partnership Partnership ation-State Delaw not domiciled in the Unite	are ed States, a domestic r □ Yes s ument from Assignmen	representative
Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)		,526,640	3. Trademark Regis ▼ No	stration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	condence 6.		per of applications and involved:		1
Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue		⊠ Enclose	37 CFR 3.41):ed		nt
Glenview, Illinois 60025	8.	Deposit ac	count number:		
Street Address: Patent Department 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL		090025			
6/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000123 1526640	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Linda Lee Powell Name of Person Signing Total number	e foregoing information	Signature	ents, and document:	DEMARK 56 FRAME: 0462	a true copy

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chapman Corporation, a Maine Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following trademark:

Trademark Name

US Registration No. Registration Date

PASSIVATOR

1,526,640

02-28-89

(referred to as the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

CHAPMAN CORPORATION

Dated: Wardh 26, 1999

By: Yes d

TRADEMARK REEL: 001956 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 06/11/1999